Page 1 of 10
FT46 Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Traps DN15 to DN50 (½" to 2")
TI-P143-01
CMGT Issue 15
Description
The FT46 is an austenitic stainless steel bodied ball float steam trap having
stainless steel working internals and automatic air venting facility. The body and
cover castings are produced by a TÜV approved foundry. The trap is supplied

When fitted with a bimetallic air vent 400 °C @ 27.4 bar g 752 °F @ 397 psi g
Minimum operating temperature
Note: For lower operating temperatures consult Spirax Sarco 0 °C 32 °F
  PMX Maximum differential pressure
Size
DN15
DN20
DN25
½"
¾"
1"
DN40
DN50
1½"
2"
FT46-4.5 4.5 bar 65 psi 4.5 bar 65 psi
FT46-10 10 bar 145 psi 10 bar 145 psi
FT46-14 14 bar 203 psi - -
FT46-21 21 bar 305 psi 21 bar 305 psi
FT46-32 32 bar 464 psi 32 bar 464 psi
Product is safe for use under full vacuum conditions
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure: 60 bar g 870 psi g
Note: With internals fitted, test pressure must not exceed: 48 bar g 696 psi g
Caution: The trap in its complete operational form must not be subjected to a pressure greater than 48 bar (696 psi) otherwise damage

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Note: Although FT46 4.5 bar - 21 bar (65 psi - 305 psi) versions are fitted with a capsule air vent assembly as standard, they can be
fitted with a bimetallic air vent assembly upon request.
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 FT46-21 ball float steam trap, having an austenitic stainless steel body and cover with a bimetallic
air vent assembly. Connections are to be flanged to EN1092 PN40.
Note: Although the FT46 32 bar (464 psi) is fitted with a bimetallic air vent assembly as standard, it can be fitted with a capsule air vent
assembly and steam lock release feature upon request.
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 FT46-21 ball float steam trap, having an austenitic stainless steel body and cover with a capsule
air vent assembly. Connections are to be flanged to EN1092 PN40.
Page 9 of 10
FT46 Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Traps DN15 to DN50 (½" to 2")
TI-P143-01
CMGT Issue 15
Capsule air vent assembly
17
Dowel
18
Steam lock
release assembly
19 + 21
65 10 7 811 9
626 5 78
2
2 3
12
20
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Main valve assembly with float  DN15, DN20, and DN25 (½", ¾" and 1") 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
Main valve assembly DN40 and DN50 (1½" and 2") 5, 6, 7, 12, 26
Ball float DN40 and DN50 (1½" and 2") 8
Air vent assembly
Bimetallic air vent assembly
17, 18
Capsule air vent assembly
Steam lock release and capsule air vent assembly (FT46-C) 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
Complete set of gaskets (packet of 3 sets) 3, 6, 18, 20, 21
Note: Item 12 (Erosion deflector) is only used in DN40 and DN50 (1½" and 2").
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of trap, including
pressure range.
Example: 1 - Capsule air vent assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN20 FT46-4.5 ball float steam trap.
Main valve assembly with
float
(DN15, DN20 and DN25)
(½", ¾" and 1")
Main valve assembly
(DN40 and DN50) (1½" and 2")
Bimetallic air vent assembly
17
For Recommended tightening torques, see next page
TI-P143-01
CMGT Issue 15
Page 10 of 10
FT46 Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Traps DN15 to DN50 (½" to 2")
Item Size or
mm N m (lbf ft)
2
DN15, 20 and 25 17 A/F M10 x 60 19 - 22 (14-16)
DN40 19 A/F M16 x 85 60 - 66 (44-47)
DN50 24 A/F M16 x 85 80 - 88 (59-65)
5 DN15, 20 and 25 17 A/F 50 - 55 (37-41)
7
DN15, 20 and 25 M5 x 20 2.5 - 2.8 (1-2)
DN40 10 A/F M6 x 20 10 - 12 (7-9)
DN50 13 A/F M8 x 20 20 - 24 (15-18)
17 17 A/F
50 - 55 (37-41)
19 22 A/F
Recommended tightening torques
Capsule air vent assembly
17
Steam lock
release assembly
19
5 7
2
Bimetallic air vent assembly